
2021-2022 Timetable 
Please note: Auditing of these course units is not permitted. 

 

2 Timetable  
Please check web site regularly for updates 
https://www.socialsciences.manchester.ac.uk/student-
intranet/postgraduate/postgraduate-taught/ 

Course Unit Code Tutor Timetable Time Venue 
SEMESTER 1      
Introductory Session 
(Compulsory) 
 

SOCY60230 
(zero 
credit) 

 
Vanessa May 

Friday 1 October 
and 
Friday 8 October 

10-11 Lecture 
11-12 Tutorial 
11-12 Tutorial 
12-1 Tutorial 
2-3 Tutorial 
3-4 Tutorial 
3-4 Tutorial 

 
Online only 

Foundational and 
Advanced perspectives 
on Qualitative 
Research 

SOCY60231 
(10 credits) 

 
Vanessa May 

Friday 15 October  
and 
Friday 22 October  
and 
Friday 29 October  
and 
Friday 12 November 
and 
Friday 19 November 

10-11 Lecture 
11-12 Tutorial 
11-12 Tutorial 
12-1 Tutorial 
2-3 Tutorial 
3-4 Tutorial 
3-4 Tutorial 

 
Online only 

Doing Interviews SOAN60201 
(5 credits) 

Constance Smith Friday 1 October 
And 
Friday 29 October 

1-4 
 
1-4 

Roscoe 2.3 
 
Roscoe 2.3 

Practising Participant 
Observation 
 

SOAN60891 
(5 credits) 

Constance Smith Friday 15 October 
and 
Friday 12 November 

1-4 
 
1-4 

Roscoe 2.3 
 
Roscoe 2.3 

Understanding Big 
Data  

SOST60511  
(5 credits) 

TBA Friday 19 November 
and 
Friday 3 December 
or 
Friday 3 December 

1-4 
 
10-1 
 
2-5 

Williamson G.47 
 
Williamson G.47 
 
Williamson G.03 

Course Unit Code Tutor Timetable Time Venue 
SEMESTER 2      
Researching Elites POLI70022 

(5 credits) 
Louise Thompson Friday 11 February  

and 
Friday 11 March 

1-4 
 
1-4 

Uni Place 3.214 
 
Uni Place 3.214 



The Photovoice Method POLI71202 Dan Silver Friday 18 February 
And 
Friday 18 March 

1-4 
 
1-3 

Sam Alex A7 
 
Uni Place 5.211 

Internet Research SOST60232 
(5 credits) 

Ji Hye Kim Friday 4 March 
and 
Friday 1 April 

10-1 
 
10-1 

Uni Place 2.220 
 
Uni Place 2.220 

Creative Methods SOCY60192 Andrew Balmer Friday 25 February 
and 
Friday 25 March 

10-2 
 
10-2 

Simon 4.05 
 
Simon 2.39 

 


